

Visteon Corporation One Village Center Drive Van Buren Township, MI, 48111

Date: March 9th, 2023

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Ref: sDoC declaration letter for equipment with FCC ID: NT8-HARLEYIFCU

Pursuant to §15.101 of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R.), **Visteon Corporation** hereby declare that the device above mentioned is classified under the following equipment class/classes:

🖾 JAB	Part 15 Class B Digital Device
🗌 JAD	Part 15 Class A Digital Device
🗌 JAV	Other Non-Digital SDoC Devices
🗌 JBP	Part 15 Class B Computing Device/Personal Computer
🗌 JBC	Part 15 Class B Computing Device/Personal Computer
🖾 CXX	Communications Rcvr for use w/ licensed Tx and CBs
CRR	Superregenerative Receiver
CYY	Communications Receiver used w/Pt 15 Transmitter
🗌 HID	Part 15 TV Interface Device

And will follow the Authorization procedure Supplier's Declaration of Conformity prior to the initiation of marketing.

Sincerely,

Jerry Sandouci

By://Terry SanSouciTitle:Environmental Validation EngineerCompany:Visteon CorporationTelephone:734.710.7137e-mail:tsansouc@visteon.com